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RAND OIL fc GAS. INC 

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 
E/2NW/4 SECTION 18 

TOWNSHIP 17 SOUTH, RANGE 39 EAST 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

OWNER 

Arco O i l & Gas Company (1) 
'Enron O i l & Gas Company (2) 
^The Anschutz Corporation (4) 
^Southland Royalty Company (3) 
Stanford C l i n t o n , J r . 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

WORKING NET REVENUE 
INTEREST INTEREST 

.5000 .5000 

.2409 . 1957 

. 1712 . 1284 

. 0775 .0775 

.0104 .0104 

1.0000 

Subject t o Farmout Agreement dated May 20, 1993 between Arco 
and Anschutz. 

Subject t o Farmout Agreement dated A p r i l 30, 1993 between 
Enron and Anschutz. 

Subject t o Farmout Agreement dated May 25, 1993 between 
Southland and Anschutz. 

Subject t o Farmout Agreement dated November 23, 1992 between 
Anschutz and Rand O i l & Gas, Inc. which covers the Anschutz 
leasehold and the above farmout agreements. 

Rand Oii & Gas, Inc. 
Case No. 10752 

Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. *Z 



04/26/93 11:15 14064275057 STANFORD CLINTUN, JR. PAGE QI 

F*PR-26-'93 10:53 IDsfWSCHJTZ MIDLAND * TEL NO:1-915-686-0165 «3S4 P02 

* 4 U * C O R P O R A T I O N 

MIDLAND OIVISION OFFICE 

•uire M» - -
MIDUMO. Ti j«9 W06 

TBiePHONt ttMH-tttta 

r l l 26, 1993 

Mr. Stanford Clinton, Jr. 
Three Bar Ranch 
Recluse, WY 82725 

86: Proposed Devonian test 
E/2 NW/4 Section 18 
T-17-S, R-39-E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Clinton: 

The Anschuts: Corporation proposes the drilling of a 12,200' Devonian test at a 
location in the E/2 NW/4 Section 18, T-17-S, R-39-E, Lea County, New Mexico. We 
ere enclosing a copy of our AFE showing a dry bole cost of $480,000 and a 
completed cost of $816,000 for this well. 

According to our information, you own an undivided 1.0417* nineral interest in 
the E/2 NW/4 Section 18 which will be the proration unit for this well. We 
request that you either participate in the drilling of this well or grant 
Anschutz a one (1) year lease with a twenty-five percent (25*) royalty for a 
bonus consideration of $160.00 per net acre. 

We will appreciate your indicating below your decision, signing and returning one 
(I) copy of thie letter. Should you elect to participate, we Will furnish an 
operating agreement for your review and approval. Should you elect to lease, we 
will furnish an oil k gos Lease and draft for the bonus consideration. 

If you have questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to cell me at the 
above telephone number. 

Very truly yours, 

THE ANSCHUTZ CORPORATION 

' Phil M. Whitsitt 
Division Manager 

I elect to participate in-thie well. Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
I elect to lease under the above terms. Case No 10752 
* elecfa to -Befooled under tens set by the NMOCD. B e f o r e E x a m iner Stogner 

^ ^ - ^ f v 9 +Wr*3 Exhibit NO. ^ 



DRILLING, COMPLETION AND WORKOVER 
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE - DETAIL 

PROSPECT OR F IELD OPERATOR LEASE NAME WELL NO. 

San Simon TAC Arco "A" No. 1 

SUB 
ACCOUNT 

0001 

0002 

0003 

0004 

0006 

0007 

0008 

0009 

0010 

0011 

0012 

0013 

0014 

0015 

0017 

0018 

0019 

0020 

0021 

0022 

0024 

0026 

0027 

0028 

0029 

0031 

C032 

1400 

2800 

0033 

INTANGIBLE COSTS 
2110 

DRILLING 

SURVEYS. PERMITS. SURFACE DAMAGES. LEGAL , 0 0 0 

LOCATION, ROAD. RESTORE 3 0 » 0 0 0 

MOBIL IZATION, DEMOBIL IZATION • 

CONTRACT D R I L L I N G A DAYWORK 2 4 0 , 0 0 0 

FUEL, LUBRICANTS, POWER 

BITS. REAMERS & STABILIZERS 

WATER 10,000 
MUD, CHEMICALS 2 0 , 0 0 0 

CEMENT, CEMENTING 2 0 , 0 0 0 

CASING CREWS. TOOLS 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL , MUD 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL , A IR 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL , D R I L L STRING 

EQUIPMENT RENTAL, OTHER 4 , 0 0 0 

CORING, CORE ANALYSIS 1 5 , 0 0 0 

DRILL STEM TESTING 8 , 0 0 0 

LOGGING: DOWNHOLE A PERFORATING 2 5 , 0 0 0 

MUD LOGGING 8 , 0 0 0 

SUPERVISION: GEOLOGICAL 

SUPERVISION: D R I L L I N G A COMPLETION 1 5 , 0 0 0 

OTHER INTANGIBLE COSTS XXXXXXXX 

COMMUNICATIONS 1 , 0 0 0 

TRANSPORTATION 3 , 0 0 0 

INSPECTIONS: TUBULARS, D R I ' . i . COLLARS. D R I L L PIPES . 

D IRECTIONAL D R I L L I N G 

ST IMULATION: A C I D . FRAC XXXXXXXX 

PRODUCTION TESTING, BPH, ENGINEERING XXXXXXXX 

COMBINED F IXED RATE OVERHEAD 5 , 0 0 0 

INSURANCE 1 0 , 0 0 0 

t & * * * * * 5 M E * E W ^ 3 . 0 0 0 

TOTAL INTANGIBLE COSTS 4 2 2 , 0 0 0 

2120 
COMPLETION 

5,000 
4,000 

15.000 

1,000 

18,000 
3,000 

3,000 
X X X X X X X X 

6,000 

x x x x x x x x 

4,000 

2,000 
10,000 

2,000 
5,000 

5.000 

83,000 

TOTAL 

10,000 
34,000 

255.000 

11,000 
20,000 
38,000 
3,000 

7,000 
IB,000 
"STOW 
31,000 
8,000 

19,000 

1,000 
5,000 

10,000 

2,000 
10,000 
10,000 
8,000 

505.000 

SUB 
ACCOUNT 

O S 
6 

o 

c . 

I I 

ca 

TANGIBLE COSTS 
2111 

DRILLING 

SURFACE CASING 1 0 , 0 0 0 

INTERMEDIATE CASING 4 8 , 0 0 0 

PRODUCTION CASING * LINERS XXXXXXXX 

TUBING & DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT XXXXXXXX 

WELLHEAD EQUIPMENT XXXXXXXX 

FLOWLINES XXXXXXXX 

A R T I F I C I A L L I F T EQUIPMENT XXXXXXXX 

BATTERY & PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT XXXXXXXX 

INSTALLAT ION, TRANSPORTATION OF LEASE EQUIPMENT XXXXXXXX 

GAS SALES F A C I L I T Y XXXXXXXX 

COMPRESSORS XXXXXXXX 

BUILDINGS XXXXXXXX 

CONTINGENCIES A TAXES XXXXXXXX 

TOTAL TANGIBLE COSTS 5 8 , 0 0 0 

T O T A . w F . . r n . T g W U . U U U 

COMPLETED WELL 

2121 
COMPLETION 

X X X X X X X X 

X X X X X X X X 

"TO . 000 

TOTAL 

45,000 
5,000 

10,000 
48,000 
90.000 
45,000 
5̂ 000 

5.000 5,000 
c^OTOOO^—T 60.000 

12,000 
35,000 
12,000 

252,000 310,000 

815,000 335,000 
A C - 1 0 2 ( I C / 8 3 ) 



Responses 
1991 1990 

194 
125 
44 
7 
4 
21 

133 
100 
30 
9 
6 
20 

West Texas and Eastern New Mexico-5 
Oil Wells 

— Monthly Drilling Well Rates —i r- Monthly Producing Well Rates—j 

Depth in Feet 

0 - 5,000 
5,001 - 10,000 

10,001 - 15,000 
15,001 - 20,000 
20,001 -
No Depth Limit 

1991 
Mean Median 

$3,208 
4,200 
5,281 
6,204 
5,754 
4,160 

1990 
Mean Median 

$3,000 _ 
4,000/ 

Xiz* 
\ooo 
4,500 
4,390 

$2,931 
3,955 
5,184 
5,947 
7,236 
3,573 

$3,000 
4,000 
5,400 
5,000 
6,543 
3,000 

1991 
Mean Median 

$319 
432 
524 
651 
630 
432 

1990 
Mean Median 

$300 $291 $300 
400 291 350 

485 500 
^-7l8 548 520 
500 694 669 
450 401 350 

Responses 
1991 1990 

85 
60 
24 
8 
5 
20 

87 
71 
28 
11 
4 
18 

West Texas and Eastern New Mexico-5 
Gas Wells 

Depth in Feet 

0 - 5,000 
5,001 - 10,000 

10,001 - 15,000 
15,001 - 20,000 
20,001 -
No Depth Limit 

Monthly Drilling Well Rates - i 

1991 1990 

i— Monthly Producing Well Rates—i 

1991 1990 
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median 

$2,885 $3,000 $2,805 $3,000 $293 $300 $290 $300 

4,110 4,000 3,898 4,000 398 400 359 350 
5,105 5,000 5,196 5,000 526 513 471 475 
5,879 7,000 5,887 6,000 658 700 502 520 
6,006 7,014 6,544 6,134 647 718 678 670 
4,182 4 3 0 3,661 3,300 431 450 393 330 

X 
fD 
Q. 

I 
70 
SJ 

C 

< 
rt 

A 
Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 

Case No. 10752 
Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED 
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING: 

APPLICATION OF RAND OIL AND GAS, INC. 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NO: 10752 

KAREN AUBREY, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Rand Oil and 
Gas, Inc., states that the notice provisions of Division Rule 1207 have been complied 
with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the 
correct addresses of all interested parties entitled to receive notice, that on June 7, 
1993, I caused to be mailed by certified mail return-receipt requested notice of this 
hearing and a copy of the application for the above referenced case along with the 
cover letter, at least twenty days prior to thee hearing set for July 1, 1993, to the 
parties shown in the application as evidenced by the attached copies of the return 
receipt cards, and that pursuant to Division Rule 1207, notice has been given) at the 
correct addresses provided by such rule. _ / / / ' 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this £ f l day of June, 1993 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
AND 

COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 1207 

My Commission Expires: 

Case No. 10752 
Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. 



SENDER: 
• Complete items 1 end/or 2 for additional services. 
• Complete items 3, and 4a & b. 
• Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can 
return this card to you.. 
• Attach Ala form td the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space 
does notparmit. ."..=. 
• Write "Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 
• The Retum Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered 
to and the date of delivery. 

I also wish to receive the 
following services (for an extra 
fee): 

1 . • Addressee's Address 

2. • • Restricted Delivery 

Consult postmaster for fee. 

3. Article Addressed to: . 

Mr. Slandford Clinton Jr 
Three Bar Ranch 
Recluse, WY 82725 

• Express |Mail 

6. Signature (Agent) 

4a. Ar Article Number _, , , 

4b. Service, Type 
• Registered • Insured 

G>t5ertrfied • COD 
• Retum Receipt for 

Merchandise 

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) 

PS Form 3 8 . 1 1 . November 1990. . f l i .aGPOi. ip i - : 287-066 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



PETROLEUM INFORMATION MIDLAND REGION REPORT 
SECTION III - 08/09/93 PAGE ^ 

NEW MEXICO DRILLING PROGRESS 
LEA COUNTY CONTINUED 

PHILLIPS PET 
11 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TR 3456 

^
l 30-025-32060 
LOC; 

PHILLIPS PET 
7 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TRACT 3440 

M l 30-025-32057 
LOC; 

RAND O&G 
1 AMOCO COM 
API 30-025-32040 

34-17S-35E 
SW NW 
1340 FNL 712 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032893 

34-17S-35E 
NW SW 
2295 FSL 222 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032793 

12-17S-38E 
SE NE 
1980 FNL 660 FEL SEC 
IC 300257029993 

CONTR J S M DRLG. RIG #2:SPUD: 06721/93 DRLG. NO DETAILS (LDIR 08/04/93) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES. (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX. 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266: E L 3936 GR; LOCATION DATA: 4 Ml SE BUCKEYE, NM ; 
(VERTICAL) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES. (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK. ODESSA, TX. 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266: EL 3935 GR: LOCATION DATA: 4 Ml SE BUCKEYE, NM ; 
(VERTICAL) 

KNOWLES SOUTH; 12250 DEVONIAN, (FR 06/21/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/18/93) OPER ADD: 4006 BELTLINE RD, STE 290. ADDISON, TX 75244 
PHONE (214) 788-4962: E L 3673 GR; LOCATION DATA: 2 Ml NE 
KNOWLES. NM ; (VERTICAL) 

RAND O&G 
1 ARCO 
API 30-025-31846 

18-17S-39E WILDCAT; 6000 SAN ANDRES, (FR 12/31/92MD) (ST APPD PMT: 12/30/92) W S 
SW SE OPER ADD: 406 BELT LINE RD, STE 290, ADDISON. TX, 75244 PHONE (214) 
793 FSL 2271 FEL SEC 788-4962; E L 3651 GR; LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml E KNOWLES. NM 1/4 Ml 
IC 300257048792 SE/12062 (DVNN) OIL PROD IN KNOWLES S FLO ; (VERTICAL) 

CONTR: NORTON DRLG. RIG #4;SPUD: 01/06793, CSG: 8 5/8® 1500; (TD REACHED: 01/ 16793). RIG REL 01/18/93; PROD TEST(S): PERF (SAN 
ANDRES) INTERVAL - NO DETAILS 6000 TD, WO STATE FORMS (LDIR 07/21/93) 

RAND O&G 
1 ARCO "A" COM 
API 30-025-31989 

18-17S-39E KNOWLES SOUTH; 12200 DEVONIAN, (FR 06/01/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
SE NW 05/28/93) OPER ADD: 4006 BELTLINE RD. STE 290. ADDISON, TX 75244 
1980 FNL 1980 FWL SEC PHONE (214) 788-4962; E L 3608 GR; LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml E KNOWLES, 
IC 300257021493 NM ; (VERTICAL) 

CONTR: NORTON DRLG, RIG #15;SPUD: 06/01/93, CSG: 8 5/8® 412, 5 1/2® 12072; RIG REL 07/08/93; . . . 12200 TD, SI (LDIR 07/22/93) 

MARALO INC 
1 UNCLE SAM "13" FEDERAL 
API 30-025-32055 

CORBIN WEST; 5300 DELAWARE, (FR 05/25/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 06/28/93) 
OPER ADD: BOX 832. MIDLAND, TX. 79702 PHONE (915) 684-7441; E L 3844 
GR; LOCATION DATA: 13 Ml SW BUCKEYE NM ; (VERTICAL) 

13-18S-32E 
SE NE 
1650 FNL 990 FEL SEC 
IC 300257020393 

CONTR J S M DRLG. RIG #5;SPUD: 06/27/93. CSG: 8 578 @ 458 W/350 SX, 5 1/2® 5200 W/2325 SX' (TD REACHED: 07/12/93), RIG REL 07/13/93; 
PROD TEST(S): PERF , 4995-5003, ACID (4995-5003) W/1200 GALS, 7 1/2% NEFE SWFR (4995-6003) W/ 44000 GALS. 105000 LBS SAND 5200 TD. 
WOPU (LDIR 08706/93) 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPRTNG 
5 KACHINA "5" FEDERAL 
API 30-025-32038 

5-18S-33E 
swsw 
660 FSL 990 FWL SEC 
IC 300257015393 

WO #2, SPUDT 07/03/93. . DRLG 

CORBIN SOUTH; 11500 WOLFCAMP. (FR 05/05/93MD) OPER ADD: 500 W 
ILLINOIS, STE 500, MIDLAND. TX, 79701 PHONE (915) 687-3551; EL 3959 GR; 
LOCATION DATA: 11 Ml SW BUCKEYE. NM ; (VERTICAL) 

irs3"" 'LDIR •'J*./06& y 

O W U I h C H r l U n u f M L i V 

31 WEST CORBIN FEDERAL 
API 30-025-32125 

8-18S-33E , COHBift 3QU m , . laOu «VuLFCVW, 
NWSE 07/15/93) OPER ADD: BOX 51810, MIDLAND, TX. 79710-1810 PHONE (915) 
2130 FSL 1980 FEL SEC 688-6800: E L 3900 GR; LOCATION DATA: 10 Ml SE MALJAMAR, NM ; 
IC 300257030093 (VERTICAL) 

CONTR: EXETER DRLG, RIG #73;SPUD: 07/31/93 DRLG, NO DETAILS (LDIR 08/05/93) 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
10 FEDERAL "MA" 
API 30-025-32124 

• LOC; 

TEXACO EXPL & PROD 
12 NEW MEXICO "L" STATE 
API 30-025-31992 

I CONTR: TMBR SHARP DRLG. 

21-18S-33E 
SW NE 
2180 FNL 2020 FEL SEC 
IC 300257030193 

CORBIN SOUTH; 11550. (FR 06/21/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 07/15/93) OPER 
ADD: BOX 51810. MIDLAND. TX, 79710-1810 PHONE (915) 688-6800, E L 3829 
GR; LOCATION DATA: 10 Ml SE MALJAMAR, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

1-18S-34E 
SENE 
1880 FNL 660 FEL SEC 
IC 300257021593 

RIG #17;SPUD: 07/24/93. CSG: 8 5/8 

VACUUM; 7950 DRINKARD, (FR 06/01/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 05/28/93) OPER 
ADD: BOX 3109, MIDLAND, TX 79702 PHONE (915) 688-4100; EL 3983 GR 
LOCATION DATA: 2 Ml S BUCKEYE, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

1476; . . . DRLG 6905 (LDIR 08/06/93) 

TEXACO EXPL & PROD 
26 NEW MEXICO "R" STATE 
NCT-3 

30-025-31993 • VACUUM; 8000 DRINKARD, (FR 06/01/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 05/28/93) OPER 
ADD: BOX 3109, MIDLAND, TX, 79702 PHONE (915) 688-4100; EL 3987 GR; 
LOCATION DATA: 2 Ml S BUCKEYE, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

1-18S-34E 
NWSE 
1980 FSL 1755 FEL SEC 
IC 300257021693 

CONTR: TMBR SHARP DRLG, RIG #17;SPUD: 06/11/93, CSG: 8 5/8 @ 1470 W/650 SX. 5 1/2 @ 8000 W/1750 SX LOG TYPES: CNL. DLL, FMF. GR, 
LOT, LSS. MSFL; CORE# 1 (DRINKARD) 7500-7535 REC: 29.40 FT NO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE CORE# 2 (DRINKARD) 7535-7594 REC: 59 FT NO 
DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE CORE# 3 (DRINKARD) 7594-7654 REC: 60 FT NO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE CORE# 4 (DRINKARD) 7654-7714 REC: 60 FT NO 
DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE CORE# 5 (DRINKARD) 7714-7774 REC: 60 FT NO DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE CORE# 6 (DRINKARD) 7774-7834 REC: 60 FT NO 
DESCRIPTION AVAILABLE; RIG REL 07/04/93; PROD TEST(S): PERF (DRINKARD). 7585-7587, 7591-7597, 7600-7655. 7660-7670. 7681-7685. 
7698-7710. 7714-7744, 7748-7752. 7756-7756, 7761-7763, 7766-7768, 7799-7802, 7814-7822, 7826-7829. ACID (7585-7829). PPD 75 BO, 1 BLW 7 HRS . . . 
8000 TD, PB 7950, RNG TBG (LDIR 08/06/93) 



PETROLEUM INFORMATION MIDLAND REGION REPORT 
SECTION III - 07/26/93 

NEW MEXICO DRILLING PROGRESS 
LEA COUNTY CONTINUED 

PAGE 

PHILLIPS PET 
1 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TR 3366 

M l 30-025-32063 
LOC; 

PHILLIPS PET 
2 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TR 3373 

M l 30-025-32064 
LOC; 

PHILLIPS PET 
11 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TR 3456 

M l 30-025-32060 
LOC; 

PHILLIPS PET 
7 EAST VACUUM (GBSA) UNIT 
TRACT 3440 
API 30-025-32057 
• LOC; 

RAND O&G 
1 AMOCO COM 
API 30-025-32040 

33-17S-35E 
SW NW 
1560 FNL 1080 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032593 

33- 17S-35E 
NESW 
1700 FSL 1640 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032693 

34- 17S-35E 
SW NW 
1340 FNL 712 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032893 

34-17S-35E 
NWSW 
2295 FSL 222 FWL SEC 
IC 300257032793 

12-17S-38E 
SE NE 
1980 FNL 660 FEL SEC 
IC 300257029993 

CONTR: J S M DRLG, RIG #2;SPUD: 06/21/93 DRLG, NO DETAILS (LDIR 07/21/93) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES, (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT. 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX, 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266; EL: 3946 GR; LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml SE BUCKEYE, TX ; 
(VERTICAL) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES, (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX, 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266; EL: 3949 GR: LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml SE BUCKEYE, NM ; 
(VERTICAL) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES, (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX, 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266; EL: 3936 GR; LOCATION DATA: 4 Ml SE BUCKEYE. NM ; 
(VERTICAL) 

VACUUM; 4900 GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES, (FR 06/29/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/28/93) OPER ADD: 4001 PENBROOK, ODESSA, TX, 79762 PHONE (915) 
368-1266. EL: 3935 GR; LOCATION DATA: 4 Ml SE BUCKEYE, NM , 
(VERTICAL) 

KNOWLES SOUTH; 12250 DEVONIAN, (FR 06/21/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
06/18/93) OPER ADD: 4006 BELTLINE RD, STE 290. ADDISON, TX, 75244 
PHONE (214) 788-4962; EL: 3673 GR; LOCATION DATA: 2 Ml NE 
KNOWLES, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

RAND O&G 
1 ARCO 
API 30-025-31846 

ws 18-17S-39E WILDCAT; 6000 SAN ANDRES, (FR 12/31/92MD) (ST APPD PMT: 12/30/92) 
SW SE OPER ADD: 406 BELT LINE RD. STE 290, ADDISON, TX, 75244 PHONE (214) 
793 FSL 2271 FEL SEC 788-4962, EL: 3651 GR, LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml E KNOWLES. NM 1/4 Ml 
IC 300257048792 SE/12062 (DVNN) OIL PROD IN KNOWLES S FLD ; (VERTICAL) 

CONTR: NORTON DRLG. RIG #4;SPUD: 01/06/93, CSG: 8 5/8 @ 1500; (TD REACHED: 01/ 16/93), RIG REL: 01/18/93. PROD TEST(S): PERF (SAN 
ANORES) INTERVAL - NO DETAILS 6000 TD, WO STATE FORMS (LDIR 07/21/93) 

RAND O&G 
1 ARCO"A" COM 
API 30-025-31989 

18-17S-39E 
SE NW 
1980 FNL 1980 FWL SEC 
IC 300257021493 

KNOWLES SOUTH; 12200 DEVONIAN, (FR 06/01/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
05/28/93) OPER ADD: 4006 BELTLINE RD, STE 290, ADDISON, TX, 75244 
PHONE (214) 788-4962; EL: 3608 GR; LOCATION DATA: 3 Ml E KNOWLES. 
NM; (VERTICAL) 

CONTR: NORTON DRLG, RIG #15;SPUD: 06/01/93. CSG: 8 5/8 @ 412, 5 1/2 @ 12072; RIG REL: 07/08/93; . . . 12200 TD, SI (LDIR 07/22/93) 

13-18S-32E 
FEDERAL SE NE 

1650 FNL 990 FEL SEC 
IC 300257020393 

CONTR: J S M DRLG. RIG #5;SPUD: 06/27/93, CSG: 8 5/8 
WOCT (LDIR 07/20/93) 

MARALO INC 
1 UNCLE SAM "13 
API 30-025-32055 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPRTNG 
1 WATKINS "29" FEDERAL 

S30-025-70274-93 
LOC; 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPRTNG 
2 WATKINS "32" STATE 
API 30-025-32010 

• LOC; 

29-18S-32E 
SESW 
660 FSL 1980 FWL SEC 

32-18S-32E 
NE NW 
660 FNL 1980 FWL SEC 
IC 300257024793 

CORBIN WEST; 5300 DELAWARE, (FR 05/25/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 06/28/93) D 
OPER ADD: BOX 832, MIDLAND, TX, 79702 PHONE (915) 684-7441; EL: 3844 
GR; LOCATION DATA: 13 Ml SW BUCKEYE. NM , (VERTICAL) 

@ 458 W/350 SX, 5 1/2 @ 5200; (TD REACHED: 07/ 12/93), RIG REL: 07/13/93; . . . 5200 TD, 

LUSK NORTH; 8750 BONE SPRING, (FR 06/11/93MD) OPER ADD: 500 W D 
ILLINOIS. STE 500. MIDLAND. TX. 79701 PHONE (915) 687-3551; EL: 3707 GR; 
LOCATION DATA: 12 Ml S MALJAMAR, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

LUSK NORTH; 8750 BONE SPRING, (FR 06/08/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: D 
06/07/93) OPER ADD: 500 W ILLINOIS, STE 500, MIDLAND, TX. 79701 PHONE 
(915) 687-3551; EL: 3706 GR; LOCATION DATA: 10 Ml S MALJAMAR. NM ; 
(VERTICAL) 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPRTNG 
5 KACHINA "5" FEDERAL 
API 30-025-32038 

5-18S-33E 
SW SW 
660 FSL 990 FWL SEC 
IC 300257015393 

CONTR: Z1ADRIL INC, RIG #2:SPUD: 07/03/93 DRLG 7825 (LDIR 07/22/93) 

CORBIN SOUTH; 11500 WOLFCAMP, (FR 05/05/93MD) OPER ADD: 500 W 
ILLINOIS. STE 500. MIDLAND, TX, 79701 PHONE (915) 687-3551; EL: 3959 GR, 
LOCATION DATA: 11 Ml SW BUCKEYE, NM ; (VERTICAL) 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY 
31 WEST CORBIN FEDERAL 
API 30-025-32125 

• LOC; 

SANTA FE ENERGY OPRTNG 
1 KACHINA "9" FED 
API 30-025-31787 

8- 18S-33E 
NWSE 
2130 FSL 1980 FEL SEC 
IC 300257030093 

9- 18S-33E 
NE NW 
490 FNL 2131 FWL SEC 
IC 300257036392 

CORBIN SOUTH; 11500 WOLFCAMP, (FR 06721/93MD) (ST APPD PMT: 
07/15/93) OPER ADD: BOX 51810. MIDLAND, TX, 79710-1810 PHONE (915) 
688-6800; EL: 3900 GR; LOCATION DATA: 10 Ml SE MALJAMAR, NM , 
(VERTICAL) 

CORBIN SOUTH; 11500 WOLFCAMP, (FR 10/02/92MD) OPER ADD: 500 W 
ILLINOIS, SUITE 500, MIDLAND, TX. 79701 PHONE (915) 687-3551; EL 3974 
KB; LOCATION DATA: 10 Ml SW BUCKEYE, NM ; (VERTICAL) WELL ID 
CHANGES: FTG CHGD FROM 740 FNL, 1730 FWL FTG CHGD FROM 1470 
FNL, 2131 FWL 

D 
D&A 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

>i DlVlSlCtT 

Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office ^ v . 

DISTRICTi 0 L c : M S ; E OEL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 l C 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

P.O. Box 2088 
DISTRICT n ui 1 M &ir i^e , New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, ArtesiaTl^I JgHO 1 / 1 1 ' ' ' 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

?n-n?R-^iQ«g 
5. Indicate Type of Lease . . c—. 

STATE I I FEE M J 

6. Sute Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: 

WELL 0 
OAS j 1 
WELL j I OTHER 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Arco A Com 
2. Name of Operator 

Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
8. WeU No. 

1 
3. Address of Operator 

4006 Beltline Road, Suite 290, Addison, Texas 75244 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

South Knowles - Devonian 
4. WeU Location 

Unit Letter E_ 

Section 18 

1 9 8 0 Feet From The n o r t h 

Township 17S 

Line and 1 9 8 0 

Range 3 9 E NMPM 

Feet From The W e s t 

Lea 

Line 

10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3670.5 GR 

n. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK EH PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK ED ALTERING CASING • 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON EH CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CH PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING | | CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB \M 

OTHER: • OTHFR • • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state att pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Please see attached for details of cementing job and casing test. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

' V A ' ( V v ' f u v i l ^ a 9 e n t 

SIGNATURE . 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Jan A. DeVault 

12 July 1993 
(915) 694-6059 
TELEPHONE NO. 

•ISTWCT 1 SUPERVISOR JUL 15 1993 
APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OP 

DATE 



•93 Jl) 1 J m 9 H 9 

INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR C-103 

1. Well Name: Arco A Com 2 . L o c a t i o n : ; Unit F. 1980' FNftW H n p ^ w jg^ j - 1 7 - S , R-39-E 
_ _ , Lea County, New Mexico 

3. Date: 7 July 1993 
4. Grade, weight, and footage of pipe se t : 

5 f , 8 rd , 2Q#, N-80. ITftC, IP,072' 

5. Volume of cement s l u r r y (cubic f e e t ) : 
704 cu. f t . 

6. Brand name of cement and additives, % of additives 
used, and sequence of placement i f more than one type of 
s l u r r y used. 

50/50 Premium Pozmix; 2% g e l . 5#/sk KCI r 0.4°/ m ? - ^ n /[% Halad-22A 

7. Approximate temperature of cement s l u r r y when mixed 
80° 

8. Estimated minimum formation temperature i n "zone of 
i n t e r e s t " 

135° F 

9. Estimate of cement strength at time of casing t e s t 
1992 

10. What was the time the cement was i n place p r i o r to 
s t a r t i n g the casing test? 

24 hr. 

11. Results of 30 minute casing t e s t : 

Pressure held on pipe 
Any pressure drop observed? No. 



Submit 3-Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

DISTRICT i OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88249 r-r M * r > . . • V n H ' i a i m i D onoo 

L 'T. i,uflor.h . g N DIVI rRuti Box 2088 DISTRICT n 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM^fft t fO 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

nn 9 19 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-31989 
5. Indicate Type of Lease . 

STATE! ! FEE M 
6. Stale Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: 
OIL r r r v 
WELL | A f t 

OAS | 1 
WELL | | OTHER 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Arco A Com 
Z Name of Operator 

Rand Oil & Gas, Inc, 
8. Well No. 

1 
3. Address of Operator 

4006 Beltline Rd., Suite 290, Addison, Texas 75244 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

South Knowles - Devonian 
4. Well Location 

Unit Letter 

Section 

1 9 8 0 Feet From The n o r t h 

18 Township 17S Range 3 9 E 

Line and 1 9 8 0 Feet From The W e s t 

NMPM Lea 

Line 

Countv 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3670.5 GR 

n. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK EEI PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK • ALTERING CASING EE 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON • CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. LE] PLUG AND ABANDONMENT ! _ 

PULL OR ALTER CASING [ | CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB 

OTHER: • OTHFR- 1 • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Cleariy state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Please see attached for details of cementing job and casing test. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true aad complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE ^ o j o ^ t ^ agent DATE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Jan A. DeVault 

21 June 1993 
915 694-6059 

TELEPHONE NO. 

(This space for Sute Ute) 

APPROVED BY 

OONDmONS OP APPROV. 

BISTMCT 1 SUPERVISOR J U N 2 3 1993 
TITLE 



Submit 3 Copies 
to Appropriate 
District Office 

DISTRICT T 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

nil ^riMc)FF . ;N DIVISION 
^6lXf;CONSERVATION DIVISION 

P.O. Box 2088 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

DISTRICT n n „, , Santa FBTiNflv Ki&rico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 u'J » ' 1 T J ^ 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

WELL API NO. 

30-025-31989 
5. Indicate Type of Lease r 

STATEL FEE XX 

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A . ? ^ N a m e Q r U m ( ^ r e e m e m N l m e 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE 'APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 1 ^ 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

1. Type of Well: 
on, p w 
WELL [Aft 

OAS i 1 
WELL | | Arco A Com 

2. Name of Operator 

Rand Oil & Gas, Inc, 
8. Well No. 

1 
3. Address of Operator 

4006 Beltline Rd., Suite 290, Addison, Texas 75244 
| 9. Pool name or Wildcat 

i South Knowles - Devonian 
4. Well Location 

Unil Letter 

Section 

1980 F e e t From The north 

18 Township 17S Range 39E 

Line and 1 9 8 0 Feet From The W e s t 

NMPM Lea 

Line 

Coun'iv 
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3670.5 GR 

11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK CH PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK EE ALTERING CASING L j 

TEMPORARILY ABANDON EE CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 0 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT EE 

PULL OR ALTER CASING EE CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB EE 

OTHER: • OTHFR: I • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date cf starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Drilling operations were commenced at 10:00 a.m. on 1 June 1993. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge snd belief. 

SKJNATURE 
agent 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Jan A. DeVault 

3 June 1993 
t^ l5) 694-6059 

TELEPHONE NO. 

(This space for State 

APPROVED BY 

CONDITIONS OP, 

•ISTWCT 1 SUPERVISOR JUN - 7 1993 



„ . .., _ . State of New Mexico 
Submit 3 Copies _ » ,. , , , ™ ^ 
to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
District Office 

DISTRICT i c , , OBL^d^SERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N j ^ ^ S ^ v . _ Q p.o. Box 2088 
DISTRICTn SnnfaJft* Nftw M f t x i m 87^4-9.088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 n f n ft 

„ u u \ 1 \'\ VtU u 

DISTRICT III ' 03 JU * 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., AztecrWM 87410 

Form C-103 
Revised 1-1-89 

„ . .., _ . State of New Mexico 
Submit 3 Copies _ » ,. , , , ™ ^ 
to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
District Office 

DISTRICT i c , , OBL^d^SERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N j ^ ^ S ^ v . _ Q p.o. Box 2088 
DISTRICTn SnnfaJft* Nftw M f t x i m 87^4-9.088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 n f n ft 

„ u u \ 1 \'\ VtU u 

DISTRICT III ' 03 JU * 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., AztecrWM 87410 

WELL API NO. ' 
30-025-31989 ! 

„ . .., _ . State of New Mexico 
Submit 3 Copies _ » ,. , , , ™ ^ 
to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
District Office 

DISTRICT i c , , OBL^d^SERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N j ^ ^ S ^ v . _ Q p.o. Box 2088 
DISTRICTn SnnfaJft* Nftw M f t x i m 87^4-9.088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 n f n ft 

„ u u \ 1 \'\ VtU u 

DISTRICT III ' 03 JU * 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., AztecrWM 87410 

5. Indicate Type of Lease , — 
STATE i FEE L̂ X 

„ . .., _ . State of New Mexico 
Submit 3 Copies _ » ,. , , , ™ ^ 
to Appropriate Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
District Office 

DISTRICT i c , , OBL^d^SERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N j ^ ^ S ^ v . _ Q p.o. Box 2088 
DISTRICTn SnnfaJft* Nftw M f t x i m 87^4-9.088 
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 n f n ft 

„ u u \ 1 \'\ VtU u 

DISTRICT III ' 03 JU * 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., AztecrWM 87410 6. Sute Oil SL Gas Lease No. 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
( DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 

DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" 
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

i 

Arco A Com 

1. Type of Well: 
OIL r w 0 A S 1—1 
WELL I A f t WELL | | OTHER 

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

i 

Arco A Com 
2. Name of Operator 

Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
8. Well No. 

1 ! 
3. Address of Operator 

4006 B e l t l i n e Rd., Suite 290, Addison, Texas 75244 
9. Pool name or Wildcat 

South Knowles - Devonian 
4. Well Location 

Ilniilj.m.r F 1980 F«« From The n o r t h Line and 1980 Feet From The West Line 

Section 18 Township 17S Range 39 E NMPM Lea Countv ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 1 0 E l e V a t i 0 D < S h o w w h e t h e r D F ' R K B f R T ' G R ' " cJ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

u. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK ED PLUG AND ABANDON • REMEDIAL WORK EE ALTERING CASING M 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON EE CHANGE PLANS • COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. EE PLUG AND ABANDONMENT • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING EE CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB LEE 

OTHER: • OTHFR- • • 
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly slate all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including est imated date of starting any proposed 

work) SEE RULE 1103. 

Casing program altered from C-101. 

Results of casing test and cementing job see attached. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIONATURE 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Jan A. DeVault 

TITLE 
agent 

(915) 694-6059 
TELEPHONE NO. 

(This space for Sute Vi 

&ISTWCT 1 SUPERVISOR JUN - 9 1993 



INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR C-103 

1. Well Name: AfiCQ A - l Corn 
2 . L o c a t i o n : / iggpi F N t to U<\e<j Sec. n?t \ l - S . 3 q 7 F L e u f t , 

3 . D a t e : / (Jane {973 

4. Grade, weight, and footage of pipe set: 

5. Volume of cement s l u r r y (cubic f e e t ) : 
(o % (s> CUX . -VexJt' 

6. Brand name of cement and additives, % of additives 
used, and sequence of placement i f more than one type of 
s l u r r y used. 
Lone, s-rar - Ci ASS + 3. ̂  S1 fl____u Ad&>+^^ 

7. Approximate temperature of cement s l u r r y when mixed 
F ; : 

8. Estimated minimum formation temperature i n "zone of 
i n t e r e s t " ^ 

9. Estimate of cement strength at time of casing t e s t 
6 krs 6S"o _ 

10. What was the time the cement was i n place p r i o r to 
s t a r t i n g the casing test? 

fl Yd. Koo-rs 

11. Results of 30 minute casing t e s t ; 

Pressure held on pipe 1 p S 

Any pressure drop observed? n o 



' Sub?-:: u> Appropn«u State of New Mexico 
si_uLe_̂ <scopie* Energy, Mineral* andNaturalResources Depmmeat 
FM LMM — 5 copwi 

pm-trr-i OIL^NSERVATION DIVISION 
KcflalMO,Hob_,NM(ft^uSE^' ^ P.O. Box 2088 
nrnwrr-Ti * r\l'•- • ' Sinta Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 
P.O. Drawar DD, Artaaia. NM 8J210 ( n t n O £ S 

j _ _ r j n 'q3ju^ ' 
1000 Rio B r — Xd, Axwe, NfcrsttlO 

Form C-101 
KlTlMd 11-99 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL. DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
1*. Typto/Wortcr 

API NO. (uugned by OCO on New WeUj) 

3. —dKtte Typ» of LMM 
STATE • FEE _ 

& Stale QUA Gaa LMM No. 

DRILL g ] 
b. Typ. of WeU: 

o i OAS 
ws_ wa JL j~J arm 

RE-ENTER f j DEEPEN • PLUG BACK [~J 

SMCU 
ZONE 

,—. MULT-LB .—. 
C_ SSHB • 

I Nime of Operator 
Rand Oil & Gas, Inc . 

7. Leue N _ _ or Unit Atrwnxat Nan* 

Arco 
1 Well No. 

2" / 
3. Addraaa of Ope*not 

4006 Beltl inp RH , Suifp 790, Aridisnn, Tpvas 252™ 

: 1980 PMtFK-aTbt north 
4. Weu Location 

Unit Letter 

9. Pool nam ot Wjidci 

—Vinth Knowles 

Line aad 1980 Feet From The West Liae 

Raago 39E NMPM Lea County 

10. Prop-ted Depth 
12,200 

11. Formation 
Devonian 

12 XcuryorCT. 

Rotary 
13. Elevation* (Show wMik*r DF. AT, GR, *tt.) U Kiad A Stadia Phi* Bond 15. DtiUiag Contractor 

Norton 
16. Appro. Due Work wiu carl 

May 1. 1993 
n. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH | SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 
15" 12-3/4" 42# 400' 500 sx surface 
11" 8-5/8" 24. 28. & 32# 4900' 2500 sx surface 
7-7/8" 5-1/2 17 _ 20# 12.200' ! 1500 sx 11.000' 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: a* WCTCISAL a TO tans OR ttJJO IACX, arve DATA ON mson- masucnvE 30m AND raoram ww WOBOCTM 
ZONE. 0rVBBU3WO<JTn«VIWIWniOC«AM.» AWT. 

1 tuney Mrtlfy 3ui iM isformjuoe «xr» ta tn» nd eompuu te tbt owt of my isowtadg* uui beurf. 

' " ^ C ^ C 5 l B U l . geologist^ 
UONATOM. PATE 

TVT8onHUXTwAim S. T. Miller TSJ7HQNI.NO. (915) 694-605! 

(Tin ipwa for StWUM! 
" ; ilSTWCT 1 SUPE 

DAT! . 
MAY 2 8 1993 

P,rmtt Expire € Montr* From Approval 
Date Unless Driiiinp llnaervvay-



Fill up Ur>«-

SWfer LWS, 
11 5000 Wp 

Trim 
i r i opening 
2 either side 

2*k»ii line 

Fiow Line 

Shafltr Spherical 
I f 3000 W P. 
H jS Trim 

Positive Choke ^ 
line 

4' line 

Adjustable Chake+<^ 
•2' line 

121 

tMud Pit "U Shalt Ptt 

2 

I lli 
Buttitrucvire 

3 
Pipe flacks 

'Cat Walk ~ l 

13?-

Pipe Racks 

136' 

270' 

290" 



3 i 

IO,Hobbt,NM M240 

P.O. DIW^TDD, Arieaia, NM M210 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Form Clfll 1 

Revised 

DISTRICT m 
1000 Rio BrazoeRd.. Aztec NM 17410 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

AMD«ilance*rm«tbefromewou»^ 

uperawr 

Rand 0i 1 & Gas 
Jjeeee 

Arco A (?-<-"> rr\ 
Well No. 

-2 / 
Linn Lentr^ 

h 
Sectioa 

18 
Township 

17S 
Range 

3 9 E NMPM 

County 

Lea 
Acaul Footage Location of Weil: 

1 9 8 0 feet from ihe n o r t h Hue aad 1980 fett front tbe West line 
•Ground level Elev. 

3670.5' 
Producing Fonneoon 

Devonian 
Pool 

South Knowles • r.; , 
Dedieaied Acreage: 

° 0 ~40- Acrti 
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject weO by catered pencil or hactmre tnarfcx oa tha ptai aeicw. 

2. If mora ttaas ooe leaae ia dedji Med to the well, on •tone each aad kkntify the ownership thereof (both as to wetting intamt aad royalty). 

3. If more thaa ooe Uui of different owaerahip U dedicated to tha well, have the kumt ol ill ownen been oonaoiidated by ecttmeuutitatiao, 
unituatiofl, force-pooling, etc? 

JtJf Yea Q No If anawerli -yea" type of conaolkktioa COmmunitl Zat lOn 
If taiwer ia "ao" tixi the owneri aad tract daacriptiou which have actually hem consolidated. (Uae reverie aide of 
thia form if seccceaary. 
No allowable will be aadgaad to the wtfl until all iatanate have beta craieohdeKd (by commtmiti7atioB. uaitizatiotL, faced-poouag, or etherwiec) 
or until a ooa-Candard unit, alhteaating audi jatenat. hai beeo approved by the DiviaioB. 

1980 

o 
co 
Co 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ Arrvey etrtify that the information 

contained! herein in true end complete to the 
beat of my kxmitdte and belief. 

Piutftd Nusc 
S. T. Miller 

Poaiuco 
Geologist 

Company 
Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 

Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby etrtify theU the veil location thown 
on thie putt wee plotted from field nout of 
actual swvtyt mode by me Ct mitr my; 
mptryuon, end that the tame it true and' 
correa to the best of my knomtedte e*ft 
belief. 

Date Surveyed 
May 25, 1993 

Signature A Seal of 
Profeaatoaal Surveyor 

tificateNa' 
No 7977 

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 I9M 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 93-11-0975 



L «% OAS COMPANY 

RE: Name change on well from Rand Arco #2 to Rand ArcoJ'A"-! 
to be located 1980 FNL and 1980 FWL, Section 18, T-17S, R-39-E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

TO: Evelyn 

FROM: Jan DeVault (915) 694-6059/office 

We are submitting a request that a change of name for a well : 
which has been recently kin surveyed, be made by you when the 
C-101 and C-102 come across your desk. 

The forms were prepared prior to receiving our title opinion and 
we did not realize that this would be the first well drilled on 
a seperate lease. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

(915) 694-4805/fax 



Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Case No. 10752 

Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. 1 

THE ANSCHUTZ CORPORATION 

SAN SIMON PROSPECT 
LEA C O U N T Y NEW M E X I C O 

STRUCTURE 
TOP OF DEVONIAN 

C.I. * 50' 

DATE! 6 - 9 3 S C A L E : I "= 2000' 



II 
© 

J. L HAMON 
12-

"COOfiER" 
3-55 

®'* 
41,791 

6-93' CH EVRON 

® 11-86 

®* 
29,180 

12-54 

® T.ABO. (•)' 

4-55 
ATLANTIC 

9.54 (J.L.H4MON) 
R.K.COh£ 

H-54 

<2> 
214,937 

V-F PETR. 
2-60 

0 

9-54 

<2>' 
215,438 

5-54 

986,039 

COX 

J.L. HAMON 
10^/5 

14 
61,612 

2-56 
®' 

499,050 

GULF 

15 

<§>' 

6-89 

42, h 
HOLLOWAt 

9-55 

<•>* 
458*585 

0AV1S- „ 
•FED. 

2-87 

©" 
157,233 

BELCO 

% ' 
543,835 

11-85 
®* 

130,410 
AMOKS' 

1-55 

<§>' 
1,360,652 

BELCO 
(5)11-84 

432,357 

88596 

Ola; 
mWILHOir" 

OPOSED LOC. 

ARCO 

(J.L.HAMON) 

2-56 gyc 

226,449 

WILLIAMSON 

®: 
2-56 

'802,475 ' 
"AMERAD-HARUN* 

U7,449(WC) (HAMON) 

23-
(ANCO) 1 

555(WC, 

'LAWRENCE" 

2-85 

(J. L.HAMON) 

®1A2"56 

556,072 

"LAWRENCE" 

24 

57,639 
10,653(WC) 

19 
"AJORR/S ' 

T - 1 7 - S 

TD 5896' 

R - 3 8 - E R - 3 9 - E 

Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Case No. 10752 

Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. 

3-55 

0 
-Completion Oat* 

2 4 

/,099,334m Cum.Prod. Bbls.Oil to 1-1-93 

W E L L S 8 , 8 0 6 , 1 6 7 B B L S . O I L 

THE ANSCHUTZ CORPORATION 
S . K N O W L E S P R O S P E C T 

LEA C O U N T Y NEW M E X I C O 

CUMULATIVE PROD, MAP 
1-1-93 

SCALE: I"= 2000' DATE: 6 - 9 3 

... .J 



Rand Oil & Gas, Inc. 
Case No. 10752 

Before Examiner Stogner 
Exhibit No. 7 

THE ANSCHUTZ CORPORATION 
SAN SIMON P R O S P E C T 

LEA C O U N T Y NEW M E X I C O 

ISOPACH 
NET PAY 

C.L«25' 
DATE: 6 - 9 3 S C A L E : 1 = 2000 



iiubmit 5 Copies 
Appropriate Diitri 
pfsTRirri 
Appropriate Di atrict Office 
pfsTRirri 
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbt, NM 88240 
DiSTgirrn 

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

Operator 

State of New Mexico Form C-NM 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Re*?eli"L"?^ 

CLCGMSEf'. N * * } * * ^ 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION R e f. o 

P.O. Box 2088 n 0 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 '33 JU '̂' AH " U J 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Well API Na 
Rand Oil & Gas Inc. 30-025-31989 

Address 
4006 Beltline Rd.Suite 290, Addison Tx 75244 

Reaaon(a) for Filing (Check proper box) 
New WeU D 
Recompletioo 
Change in Operator ED 

Change in Transporter of: 

Od • DryGaa • 

Gaa • Condensate O 

~H? Other (Please explain) 

Testing Allowable 

If change of operator give name 
and address of previous operator 

n. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name „ 

Arco A Com 
WeUJNo. Pool Name, Including Formation 

South Knowles-Devonian 
Kind of Leaae 
State, Federal or Fee 

Lease No 

Location 

Unit Letter F 1980 r^p^-n,. North I j n e i I v 1 1980 FM! Firm The WeSt line 

Section 18 Township 17S Range 3 9 E , NMPM, Lea County 

m. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil [-¥-¥, or Condensate. , , 

Amoco Pipeline ICT 1—1 1—1 

Address (Give address to which approved copy ofthis form is to be sent) 

502 N. West Ave./Levelland, TX 79336-9914 
Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas | | or Dry Gas | | Address (Give address to which approved copy ofthis form is lobe sent) 

If well produces oil or liquids, | Unit | Sec |Twp. | Rge. 
pve location of tanks. • | | | 

Ia gaa actually connected? | When ? 

1 
If this production ia oommingled with that from any other leaae or pool, give commingling order number 

IV. COMPLETION DATA 
| Oil Well | Gaa Well 

Designate Type of Completion - (X) j j 
New Well | Workover | Deepen | Plug Back jSame Res'v fc>iff Res'v 

1 1 1 1 1 
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready to Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D. 

Elevations (DF. RKB, RT, GR, etc.) Name of Producing Formation Top Oil/Gas Pay Tubing Depth 

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe 

TUBING. CASING AND CEMENTING RECORD 
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT 

V . T E S T D A T A A N D R E Q U E S T F O R A L L O W A B L E 
OIL WELL (Test must be after recovery ef total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowable for this depth or be for full 24 hours.) 
Dale First New Oil Run To Tank Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.) 

Length of Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Size 

Actual Prod. During Test Oil - Bbls. Water-Bbls. Gas-MCF 

G A S W E L L 

Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Teat Bbls. Condeaaate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Tesung Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure (Shut-in) Casing Pressure (Shut-in) Choke Size 

VL OPERATOR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 
1 hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Division have been complied with and that the information given above 
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

an A. DeVa»H 
Printed Name 

23 July 1993 

lent 

Date 

Title 

(915) 694-6059 
Telephone No. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
JUL 2 8 1993 

Date Approved _ 

By. 

Title. 
Geologist 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form is to be filed in compliance with Rule 1104 
1) Request for allowable for newly drilled or deepened well must be accompanied by tabulation of deviation tests taken in accordance 

with Rule 111. 
2) All sections of this form must be filled out for allowable on new and recompleted wells. 
3) Fill out only Sections L IL UJ, and VI for changes of operator, well name or number, transporter, or other such changes. 
4) Separate Form C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply completed wells. 


